Berlin Biennale for Contemporary Art

# Press Release #6

## Accreditation for press preview ends soon

Berlin, May 2, 2022

The 12th Berlin Biennale for Contemporary Art takes place from June 11 to September 18, 2022 at various venues in Berlin and is curated by Kader Attia.

#### **Press accreditation**

Journalists can request accreditation for the press preview days of the 12th Berlin Biennale. To apply for accreditation, we kindly ask you to complete the <u>online form</u> until May 8, 2022. Accreditation entitles the visit of the press preview on June 9 and 10, 2022 from 10 am to 6 pm, and is also valid on the first public day on June 11, 2022.

Further information on the press conference taking place on June 9, 2022 at 11 am will follow with the confirmation of accreditation.

Please note that accreditation is only possible via the <u>online form</u>. Confirmed accreditation is a prerequisite for attendance; on-site accreditation will not be possible.

We ask for understanding that the total number of visitors in the exhibition spaces is strictly limited. For this reason, registration for the press preview is available exclusively to journalists with a valid press ID or an editorial letter confirming coverage of the 12th Berlin Biennale.

Press accreditation inquiries: Nicole Tanzini di Bella pressaccreditation@berlinbiennale.de

Please send press inquiries to: press@berlinbiennale.de

## 1 BB 2

#### Information for professional visitors

The accreditation application form for professionals to the professional preview on June 10, 2022 from 10 am until 6 pm at all exhibition venues can be found <u>here</u>.

Accredited individuals are also granted free admission to the exhibition on the first public day, June 11, 2022.

Professional accreditation inquiries: Johanna Janßen professionalaccreditation@berlinbiennale.de

The Berlin Biennale is organized by KUNST-WERKE BERLIN e. V. The Berlin Biennale is funded by the Kulturstiftung des Bundes (German Federal Cultural Foundation). The Kulturstiftung des Bundes is funded by the Beauftragte der Bundesregierung für Kultur und Medien (Federal Government Commissioner for Culture and the Media).

### **Press Contact**

Annika Goretzki Press Officer

T +49 30 243459-42 F +49 30 243459-99 press@berlinbiennale.de

12.berlinbiennale.de facebook.com/BerlinBiennale/ instagram.com/berlinbiennale/ #berlinbiennale12

Berlin Biennale for Contemporary Art KUNST-WERKE BERLIN e. V. Auguststraße 69 10117 Berlin